XXRRPP66112244EEVVBB//XXRRPP66112244HHVVEEVVBB
1188VV  aanndd  3300VV  NNoonn--SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  PPFFEETT  CCoonnttrroolllleerr
EEvvaalluuaattiioonn BBooaarrdd
January 2011  Rev. 1.0.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The EXAR XRP6124EVB and XRP6124HVEVB

 25, 2011
XXRRPP66112244EEVVBB//XXRRPP66112244HHVVEEVVBB
1188VV  aanndd  3300VV  NNoonn--SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  PPFFEETT  CCoonnttrroolllleerr
EEvvaalluuaattiioonn BBooaarrdd
© 2011 Exar Corporation 5/7 Rev. 1.0.0
BILL OF MATERIAL XRP6124EVB
BILL OF MATERIAL XRP6124HVEVB
Reference Qty. Manufacturer Manufacturer Size Component
Designator Part Number
PCB 1 Exar XRP6124EVB 1.3"x2" XRP6124 Evaluation kit
U1 1 Exar XRP6124ES0.5-F SOT-23 18V Buck Controller
M1 1 Int. Recrifier IRF9335TRPBF SO-8 5.5A/30V PFET
D1 1 ON Semiconductor MBRA340T3G SMA 3A/40V Schottky
Z1 1 Diodes Inc. DDZ9689S-7 SOD-323 5.1V/200mW Zener
L1 1 COOPER-Bussmann DR74-4R7-R 7.6x7.6x4.3mm 4.7uH shielded inductor
C1 1 Murata Corp. GRM32ER61E226KE15L 1210 CER CAP 22uF, 25V, X5R
C2, C3 2 Murata Corp. GRM31CR61A226KE19L 1206 CER CAP 22uF, 10V, X5R
CFF 1 Murata Corp. GRM188R71H102KA01D 0603 CAR CEP 1000pF, X7R, 50V
R1 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF6341V 0603 Resistor 6.34kΩ, 1%
R2 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2001V 0603 Resistor 2kΩ, 1%
R3 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2002V 0603 Resistor 20kΩ, 1%
J1 1 Wurth Elektronik 61304011121 Conn. Header 0.1" 3POS
J1(JUMPER) 1 Wurth Elektronik 609002115121 CONN JUMPER SHORT.
VIN, VOUT, GND, EN 5 Vector Electronic K24C/M .042 Dia Test Point Post
Reference Qty. Manufacturer Manufacturer Size Component
Designator Part Number
PCB 1 Exar XRP6124HVEVB 1.3"x2" XRP6124HV Evaluation kit
U1 1 Exar XRP6124HVES0.5-F SOT-23 30V Buck Controller
M1 1 DIODES INC. DMP4050SSS-13 SO-8 4.7A/40V PFET
D1 1 ON Semiconductor MBRA340T3G SMA 3A/40V Schottky
Z1 1 DIODES INC. DDZ9689S-7 SOD-323 5.1V/200mW Zener
L1 1 COOPER-Bussmann HCM0703-8R2-R 7.4x7x3mm 8.2uH shielded inductor
C1 1 Murata Corp. GRM32ER61H106KA12L 1210 CER CAP 10uF, 50V, X7R
C2, C3 2 Murata Corp. GRM31CR61C226KE15L 1206 CER CAP 22uF, 16V, X5R
CFF 1 Murata Corp. GRM188R71H471KA01D 0603 CAR CEP 470pF, X7R, 50V
R1 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1052V 0603 Resistor 10.5kΩ, 1%
R2 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2001V 0603 Resistor 2kΩ, 1%
R3 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF6042V 0603 Resistor 60.4kΩ, 1%
J1 1 Wurth Elektronik 61304011121 Conn. Header 0.1" 3POS
J1(JUMPER) 1 Wurth Elektronik 609002115121 CONN JUMPER SHORT.
VIN, VOUT, GND, EN 5 Vector Electronic K24C/M .042 Dia Test Point Post
XXRRPP66112244EEVVBB//XXRRPP66112244HHVVEEVVBB